JUZGADO PRIMERO CIVIL MUNICIPAL - ZIPAQUIRA

/7
Ca DL

ENTRADAS AL DESPACHO DEL DIA: 11-dic.-24

No.Proceso

0017
0232
0248
0009
0016
0022
0028
0049
0051
0057
0072
0076
0078
0086
0092
0096
0103
0105

20
20
20
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21

Clase

VERBAL

EJECUTIVO SINGULAR
EJECUTIVO SINGULAR
EJECUTIVO SINGULAR
EJECUTIVO SINGULAR
EJECUTIVO SINGULAR
EJECUTIVO SINGULAR
EJECUTIVO SINGULAR
EJECUTIVO SINGULAR
EJECUTIVO SINGULAR
EJECUTIVO SINGULAR
EJECUTIVO SINGULAR
EJECUTIVO SINGULAR
EJECUTIVO SINGULAR
REIVINDICATORIO
EJECUTIVO SINGULAR
EJECUTIVO SINGULAR
EJECUTIVO SINGULAR

Demandante

MARIA ISABEL DUARTE DE GARNICA
JUAN CARLOS REINA ALGARRA
COMPANIA DE FINANCIAMIENTO TUYA S.A
BANCO DE BOGOTA

BANCO DE BOGOTA

LUNAN SAS

BANCO GNB SUDAMERIS S.A

LUNAN SAS

LUNAN SAS

LUNAN SAS

COOPERATIVA COOPSALINAS

MARIA ROCIO LOBO RUIZ

LUNAN SAS

BANCO DE BOGOTA

JOHANNA CAROLINA JIMENEZ CORDOBA
LEIDY YOHANA NIETO BANOY

SANDRA MARLENY WILCHES SIERRA
MILLER URREGO LOPEZ

Demandado

LEONARDO GARNICA VELASQUEZ

JOHANA ESPITIA SARMIENTO, MICHELE GOM
EMILCE PATRICIA VELASCO SANCHEZ

GINNA PAOLA GONZALEZ CAUSIL
TEODOLINDA TRIVINO BERNAL

IVAN MAHECHA MAHECHA

JAIME ENRIQUE ACHURY VALDES

MILTON EDUARDO LEON IZQUIERDO

RAFAEL FERNANDO RUIZ LESMES

EDWIN TORRES BUITRAGO

GILMA YADIRA POVEDA, OSCAR SARAY LAVA
INDUSTRIAS COLOMBIA DE ALIMENTOS & BEB
LUIS ENRIQUE POVEDA VALBUENA

HECTOR JULIO GARNICA GARNICA

WILLIAM JAVIER JIMENEZ BOGOTA Y JOHN ED
JHON FREDY DIAZ GUTIERREZ

JUAN CARLOS ROJAS ORTIZ

LUIS MIGUEL FAJARDO RIVERA



No.Proceso

0107
0115
0121
0131
0144
0152
0159
0193
0198
0214
0217
0222
0255
0329
0353
0369
0405
0440
0449
0453
0462
0466
0493
0508
0548
0553
0569

21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21

Clase

EJECUTIVO SINGULAR
EJECUTIVO SINGULAR
EJECUTIVO SINGULAR
EJECUTIVO SINGULAR
EJECUTIVO SINGULAR
EJECUTIVO SINGULAR
EJECUTIVO SINGULAR
EJECUTIVO SINGULAR
EJECUTIVO SINGULAR
EJECUTIVO SINGULAR
EJECUTIVO SINGULAR
EJECUTIVO SINGULAR
EJECUTIVO SINGULAR
EJECUTIVO SINGULAR
EJECUTIVO SINGULAR
EJECUTIVO SINGULAR
VERBAL

EJECUTIVO SINGULAR
EJECUTIVO SINGULAR
EJECUTIVO SINGULAR
EJECUTIVO SINGULAR
EJECUTIVO SINGULAR
EJECUTIVO SINGULAR
EJECUTIVO SINGULAR
EJECUTIVO SINGULAR
RESTITUCION
EJECUTIVO SINGULAR

Demandante

BANCO CAJA SOCIAL S.A

MARIA TERESA PINZON RINCON
FOCION VELASCO

CARLOS CIRO CUBIDES FONTECHA
FINANCIERA COMULTRASAN

OSCAR FABIAN SANCHEZ PEREZ, ERICK SEBASTIAN RODRIG

LUNAN SAS

CONJUNTO MULTIFAMILIAR MONTEARROYO PH
CONJUNTO MULTIFAMILIAR MONTEARROYO PH
PABLO ENRIQUE BALLEN CASTILLO

BANCO DE BOGOTA

MAURICIO RUGE SUAREZ

PATRICIA CORTES MONTANO

EDIFICIO PORTAL DE GUASA P.H.

JAIME HUMBERTO HERNANDEZ ZABALA

HUGO ALEXANDER HERNANDEZ MENDEZ
MOVIAVAL SAS

COOPERATIVA ALCALICOOP

JAIME HAVID CORZO BARRERA

JAIME EDUARDO PINZON SOCHA

TEOFILO GOMEZ RICO

EMILSE RANGEL COBOS

RICARDO AGON LEON

COOPERATIVA COMULTRASAN

MONICA FORERO NOVA

MANUEL ALEJANDRO RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ

CONJUNTO RESIDENCIAL ALAMEDA SAN RAFAEL P.H.

Demandado

ANTONIO EDUARDO SANABRIA CHACON
GERMAN LEONARDO PINZON LONDORNO
SERGIO ANTONIO WAGNER WAGNER
RODOLFO ALFONSO PRADA

GUILLERMO PRIETO AGUIRRE, RAQUEL AGUI
YORDY JULIAN RODRIGUEZ PERE
ALEXANDER MUNOZ FORERO

MIGUEL ANGEL BALLEN MERCHAN Y JEIMY TA
SOLMAR ALFONSO FUCCZ GAMBOA

DIEGO FERNADO RIANO VALENTIN

SANDRA PATRICIA VEGA HERRERA

SONIA PATRICIA AREVALO CUBILLOS y RUPE
SG AGROPECUARIO LTDA, GUSTAVO ARNULF
LUIS ENRIQUE DIAZ VALERO Y DIANA MIREY
IVAN DARIO NOGUERA RIVERA, JOSE JOAQUI
LUIS JAIME RINCON ZAMORA

FLORILMA LONDORNO GIRALDO

JORGE ENRIQUE TORRES RODRIGUEZ Y CLA
CLARA EMILSE QUIROGA CASTRO

NELCY TRIVINO BERNAL

CLAUDIA ROCIO GARZON

JOSE MARDOQUEO GONZALEZ PARRAY RIG
BIO SERVICE

JOSE GABRIEL PACHON GALAN

OSCAR RODRIGUEZ TORRES

FERNANDO CAICEDO SANCHEZ Y GLORIA INE
YENI ADRIANA JIMENEZ VELASQUEZ



No.Proceso Clase Demandante Demandado

0584 21 RESTITUCION CLAUDIA MARCELA CANTOR RODRIGUEZ, MAURICIO CANTOR WILSON DIAZ VARGAS

0002 22 REIVINDICATORIO BLANCA PALACIO y MARIA MELDIA PALACIO LUIS ALFONSO RODRIGUEZ FORERO
0013 22 EJECUTIVO SINGULAR MARIA ROSALBA CALDERON PINZON SANDRA BERNAL ALARCON

0040 22 EJECUTIVO SINGULAR TEOFILO GOMEZ RICO ANYELA YURANY MARTINEZ PENA

0074 22 EJECUTIVO SINGULAR COOPERATIVA DE AHORRO Y CREDITO DE TRABAJADORES D MARIA TERESA GARCIA CELY
0076 22 EJECUTIVO SINGULAR CONDOMINIO CAMPESTRE TURISTICO LA PRADERA Il ETAPA  SILVINA SILVA SISSA

0082 22 EJECUTIVO SINGULAR [ACOUTIRE S.A.S P&PLLANTASRINESYISONIDOSS.A.S

0113 22 EJECUTIVO SINGULAR LUNAN SAS SERMECOL SAS, IVAN DARIO HERRAN MARTI
0114 22 EJECUTIVO SINGULAR BANCO BOGOTA S.A MARTHA CECILIA MONTANA ROA

0138 22 EJECUTIVO SINGULAR LUZ MARICEL CARDENAS ZABALA MARIA ANGELICA LAROTTA GALLEGO

0166 22 EJECUTIVO SINGULAR CECILIA BEJARANO DE FORERO WILMER FABIAN GONZALEZ SALAZAR- MARIC
0181 22 RESTITUCION BEATRIZ ROJAS ARTUNDUAGA HECTOR ALFONSO BALLEN PUUDO

0205 22 EJECUTIVO SINGULAR GLORIA BEATRIZ ARIAS VESQUEZ JOHON HAROL VALENCIA CHALARCA

0217 22 EJECUTIVO SINGULAR CONJUNTO RESIDENCIAL LOS PINOS PH DIEGO ALEJANDRO ALFEREZ CRISTANCHO
0223 22 EJECUTIVO SINGULAR TEOFILO GOMEZ RICO ARTURO BERNAL DUQUE

0225 22 EJECUTIVO SINGULAR AGROINDUSTRIALES CANAVERALEJO SAS P & P LLANTAS RINES Y SONIDO SAS

0231 22 RESTITUCION GLORIA PATRICIA GARCIA ZAMORA GERARDO GOMEZ Y FLOR RIANO

0305 22 EJECUTIVO SINGULAR JULIA EMILSEN GAITAN TORRES ANA HERMINIA NIETO VELASQUEZ Y ANEYDA
0399 22 RESTITUCION DEISY JOBANA CASTANEDA ASTRID JULIETH VELASCO G

0421 22 EJECUTIVO SINGULAR LUNAN TIRES SAS URIEL CAMELO RUSINQUE

0433 22 RESTITUCION MARTHA PAULINA NAVA DELGADO FLOR DE MARIA DUARTE GOMEZ

0460 22 RESTITUCION LUIS FERNANDO ORTEGON GARCIA ALICIA RUIZ CUEVAS y ANGIE VANESSA AMAD
0475 22 EJECUTIVO SINGULAR REFINANCIA S.A.S. P&P LLANTAS RINES Y SONIDO SAS

0544 22 EJECUTIVO SINGULAR JOSE WILLIAN SANCHEZ WILLIAN VELASQUEZ.

0551 22 RESTITUCION JAVIER ALFONSO GONZALEZ CASTRO LUIS ARNALDO PARRA PINEDA

0555 22 EJECUTIVO SINGULAR LUZ MIRYAM GALVIS CAMELO TATIANA CAROLINA PEREZ YANEZ

0565 22 EJECUTIVO SINGULAR LUZ MIRYAM GALVIS CAMELO DANIELA ANDREA CASTRO TORRES



No.Proceso

0013
0017
0038
0043
0056
0059
0076
0089
0128
0153
0163
0203
0225
0259
0313
0370
0465
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23
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23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23

Clase

EJECUTIVO SINGULAR
EJECUTIVO SINGULAR
VERBAL

EJECUTIVO SINGULAR
EJECUTIVO SINGULAR
EJECUTIVO SINGULAR
EJECUTIVO SINGULAR
RESTITUCION
EJECUTIVO SINGULAR
EJECUTIVO SINGULAR
EJECUTIVO SINGULAR
RESTITUCION
EJECUTIVO SINGULAR
RESTITUCION
EJECUTIVO HIPOTECA
EJECUTIVO SINGULAR
EJECUTIVO SINGULAR

Total Entradas: 89

Demandante

JOSE MANUEL GARCIA

CLEMENTINA AVELINO DE ZARATE

MARIA ESMERALDA VALENZUELA SOLANO
FINANCIERA COMULTRASAN

JOSE GUILLERMO OBANDO

ADRIANA PINZON SARMIENTO
TRANSPORTES TERRESTRES GUASA S A.
MAIKOL STICK PINZON SANTAMARIA
PROVECOL ANTIOQUIA S.A.

TEOFILO GOMEZ RICO

MIGUEL SANCHEZ PEREZ

RAFAEL ANGELH Y CIAS.AS

EDGAR MENDEZ CUELLAR

MARIA CAMILA GIL BARRAGAN

BANCO BILBAO VIZCAYA ARGENTARIA COLOMBIA S.A. BBVA

SEGUROS COMERCIALES BOLIVAR S.A.
BANCO DE OCCIDENTE

Demandado

OSCAR EDUARDO RAMIREZ URREA

NELSON ESTEBAN CASALLAS GOMEZ
SERGIO ALEJANDRO DAVILA CARDENAS
ROLANDO CASTRO BOHORQUEZ

ABELARDO WAGNER PENA, LESLY DAYANA W
ADRIANA DEL PILAR CARDONA CARVAJAL
SARA MARIA OLAYA, LUIS ANTONIO ALARCON
LUIS ALFREDO PAEZ ALAYON, JENNIFER PAO
WILSON ORLANDO RAMIREZ GERENA
NELSON ESTEBAN CASALLAS GOMEZ

ANGEL ARLEY MONTANA

ARGENIS DUZZAN SALAZAR

MIGUEL TORRES ALARCON

LADY JOHANA BOLIVAR

JOSE ANIBAL GARCIA FORERO, DIANA PATRIC
IVAN ALEJANDRO LOPEZ GUERRERO, NUBIA
MANUEL ALFONSO SUAREZ RODRIGUEZ



